

CPSA DC 201 Chapter Membership

Membership year begins November 1. Payment is due by October 31 each year, and not prorated when paid after that date.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

	Name		Date
Dues: \$20.00 annually			
Amount enclosed \$	Mailing Address City, State, Zip Email Address		
I am (choose all that apply):			
☐ A new member □ Renewing from last year			
Rejoining after a lapse			
Updating my contact information	Cell Phone	Home Phone	
☐ Making a donation		Home Phone	
Current Members: Please renew by October 31.			
If not renewing, please email the membership director (see below).			
Mail your check and form to the address below.	YES! I have paid my national membership dues		
	Submission of this form constitutes understanding and acceptance of the membership information below.		

Remember: You must join or renew with the national CPSA organization in addition to DC 201

8

Complete form, detach here, and mail form to address below

Membership Information and Instructions

IMPORTANT! Chapter Membership Requirements: You must be at least 18 years of age. You must also be a member in good standing of the national CPSA organization to be a member of a local district chapter. Visit www.cpsa.org for details on joining or renewing your national membership.

- **Chapter Dues:** Annual DC 201 chapter dues are \$20.00. Dues paid after the new membership year begins on November 1 are not prorated.
- **New Members:** You may join anytime during the year. If you have never been a member of DC 201 and you join between July 1 and October 31, your membership will extend to include the chapter year that begins November 1.
- **Renewals:** Your membership is valid from November 1 to October 31. However, you may renew as early as September 1 for the year that begins on November 1. If you will not be renewing, please notify the chapter membership director (below). **Please renew by October 31.** Members not renewed by December 31 will not receive subsequent chapter newsletters or emails. Memberships lapse March 31.
- Make your check payable to: CPSA Portland DC 201
- Return completed form and dues payment (if applicable) to:

CPSA Portland DC 201 Gary Smith, Membership 12705 SE River Rd., Apt 108E Portland, OR 97222-9756

NOTE: If you will NOT be renewing, please advise the membership director. **Email:** garyrichardsmith@gmail.com

• **Donations:** CPSA is a nonprofit organization. Donations are welcome. Amounts received in excess of dues are considered a donation and used for CPSA DC 201 general operating expenses.